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Faith Bible College
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NZ CERTIFICATE IN CHRISTIAN MINISTRY

(Internship Strand)
(YEAR 1)
2018 Fee Schedule

NEW ZEALAND STUDENTS
Including Australia, Niue, Tokelau and Cook Islands

2018 FEBRUARY INTAKE 2018 JuLY INTAKE
STAGE 1 STAGE 1
18 weeks campus based teaching 18 weeks campus based teaching
Registration: Registration:
e Monday, 19* February 2018 e Monday, 23" July 2018
Stage 1 completes: Stage 1 completes:
e Saturday, 23 June 2018 e Saturday, 24" November 2018
Students leave campus for Field Practicum and Students leave campus for Field Practicum and
return return
Monday, 3" September 2018 Monday, 2" April 2018
FIELD PRACTICUM (STAGE 2) FIELD PRACTICUM (STAGE 2)

Field practicum of 10 weeks:
Field practicum of 10 weeks:
21% Jan - 29" March 2019

th — Eri st
Monday, 257 June - Friday, 31* August 2018. Please note that accommodation and meals are

not included during summer/Christmas break so
you will need to budget for this.

STAGE 3 STAGE 3
12 weeks campus based teaching 12 weeks campus based teaching
Commences: Commences:
e Monday, 3" September 2018 e Monday, 1% April 2019
Stage 3 completes: Stage 3 completes:
e  Saturday, 24" November 2018 e  Saturday, 22" June 2019

TuiTiON FEES 2018

TuITION FEES FULL YEAR FEES
Student $5,100.00
OTHER FEES
Registration $100.00
Student Services* $300.00

*Student services fees go toward the delivery of counseling services and pastoral care, sports,
recreation and cultural activities, media and employment information.

MINIMUM DEPOSIT OF $1,250.00 PER STUDENT REQUIRED ON DAY OF ARRIVAL
(This applies only to those who have not paid their fees in full or are not utilizing StudyLink’s Student Loan scheme.)

IMPORTANT NOTE: COST OF TRAINING FOR NEW ZEALAND CITIZENS/RESIDENTS
Students are not charged the full cost of training provided by Faith Bible College. In settling the above fees,
Faith Bible College has taken into account the anticipated receipt of donations and any government funding that eventuates.

Note: All fees include GST. Fees are subject to change without notice and are current as at 30t October 2017.
There are no governing members of Faith Bible College that have material conflicts of interest (in complying with "Statutory
information statement for students required under section 234B of the Education Act").
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ON-CAMPUS LIVING

FOR SINGLES

Twin Share (D Block/C Block) NZD 190 per week
Standard Single Room (D Block) NZD 210 per week
Deluxe Single Room (D Block Double/C Block) NZD 225 per week

There are limited single rooms available and they are on a first come, first served basis.

e Twin share available only if there is one other student requesting twin share.

FOR FAMILIES

Deluxe Unit in F Block
One bedroom unit: max 2 adults + 1-2 children NZD 405 + child(ren)*

Apartment Unit in E Block
Two bedroom unit: max 2 adults + 3-4 children Please enquire with the Registrar if you are
interested in renting an E block unit.

* Children’s Rates

13 years old & over NZD 50
5-12 year old NZzZD 35
1-4 year old NZD 25

PLEASE NOTE:

All rates are inclusive of a 5-day meal plan (Monday to Friday), power, water and internet.

Please note that students are required to pay one (1) weeks rent in advance and one (1) weeks bond
before moving in.

Rates are subject to change without notice and are current as at 30" October 2017.

All rates include GST.

COURSE RELATED COSTS (NZ CERTIFICATE IN CHRISTIAN MINISTRY — INTERNSHIP STRAND)

Required Reading Subject Price
1. The Tabernacle of Worship - Mosaic, Carley Short Tabernacle of Worship $20.00
2. Song of Solomon, Des Short Song of Solomon $6.00
3. Women in Ministry Readings, Carley Short Women in Ministry $6.00
4. Course Readers (Photocopy/Printing) Various Subjects $68.00
5. S.H.A.P.E. Finding & Fulfilling your Unique Purpose for Life, Erik Rees Stage 2 $20.00
6. Know the Truth, Bruce Milne Foundation of Doctrines $30.00
Miscellaneous Expenses Subject Price
1. Travel for weekly practicum activity (Estimated Cost) Outstations $250.00
2. Travel for Stage Il, ten-week ministry placement (Estimated Cost) Stage 2 $600.00
TOTAL $1,000.001

Current as of 30" October 2017

1 If you have applied for a StudyLink student loan you can request for an additional $1,000 per year to cover course related costs such as
textbooks and the items listed on the form.

2 Books made available directly through the College are subject to availability and prices may vary. (Books available through the College
can also be purchased from your local Christian Bookshop).

3 Please be in touch with the academic office prior to purchase of any books to ensure you purchase the correct edition.
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